STATE OF CALIFORNIA BID SUMMARY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION BID245

PAGE 1
BID OPENING DATE 04/30/08 IN NEVADA COUNTY NEAR FLORISTON 05/03/08
CONTRACT NUMBER 03-2E0504 FROM 0.3 MILE WEST TO 0.3 MILE EAST CONTRACT CODE 'A '
LOCATION 03-NEV-80-28.4 OF TRUCKEE RIVER BRIDGE NO. 17-0063 45 CONTRACT ITEMS
REPLACE BRIDGE DECK FEDERAL AID ACBH-0080-4(188)E

IM-0080-4(188)E

DB GOALS: DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE - 0.0%
PROPOSALS ISSUED 15 FUND TOTAL HA21 4,500,000 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 45
NUMBER OF BIDDERS 6 ENGINEERS EST 3,460,437.00 AMOUNT UNDER 1,266,651.50 PERCENT UNDER EST 36.60
PROGRAM ELEMENTS RAS
BID RANK BID TOTAL BIDDER ID BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1 2,193,785.50 1 C C MYERS INC 916 635-9370
00331359
P O BOX 2948 FAX 916 635-1527
RANCHO CORDOVA CA 95741-2948
2 2,434,054.30 4 Q AND D CONSTRUCTION CO 775 786-2677
00427988
P O BOX 10865 FAX 775 786-5136
RENO NV 89510
3 2,604,799.50 6 VIKING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 916 852-5530
INC 00745029
P O BOX 1508 FAX 916 852-5533
RANCHO CORDOVA CA 95741
4 2,673,839.00 3 CALIFORNIA ENGINEERING 925 461-1500
CONTRACTORS INC 00274652
20 HAPPY VALLEY ROAD FAX 925 461-0510
PLEASANTON CA 94566
5 3,086,674.00 2 SHASTA CONSTRUCTORS INC 530 365-3930
00494255
P O BOX 491539 FAX 530 365-5465

REDDING CA 96049-1539



03-2E0504
03-NEV-80-2
04/30/08

3,150,150.00

GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

P O BOX 50085
WATSONVILLE CA

95077

BID245
PAGE 2
05/03/08

831 724-1011
00000089
FAX 831 768-4021
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BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS

LIST

0]

F

SUBCONTRACTORS

BID245
PAGE 3
05/03/08

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

01

C T M CONSTRUCTION INC
RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC
RANCHO CORDOVA CA

DIVERSIFIED CONCRETE CUTTING INC
SPARKS NV

HARRIS SALINAS REBAR INC
LIVERMORE CA

PENHALL COMPANY
SAN LEANDRO CA

SIERRA NEVADA CONSTRUCTION INC
SPARKS NV

TENNYSON ELECTRIC INC
LIVERMORE CA

CONCRETE BARRIER

STRIPING AND MARKERS

SNOW PLOW DEFLECTORS

REBAR (PARTIAL)

DEMOLITION

ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVING AND RELATED

ELECTRICAL

(PARTIAL)

(PARTIAL)

(PARTIAL)

(PARTIAL)

(PARTIAL)

(PARTIAL)
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SUBCONTRACTORS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

04

BIDDER ID

C T M CONSTRUCTION INC
3287 MONIER CIRCLE
RANCHO CORDOVA CA 95742

GOLDEN STATE STRIPING AND SIGNS
1300 MARIETTA WAY NO 102
SPARKS NV 89431

HARRIS SALINAS REBAR INC
355 S VASCO ROAD
LIVERMORE CA 94550

PAR ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS INC
1465 W FOURTH STREET
RENO NV 89503

PENHALL COMPANY

13750 CATALINA STREET
SAN LEANDRO CA 94577

NAME AND ADDRESS

TYPE 732 CONCRETE BARRIER

STRIPING AND METAL BEAM GUARD RAIL

REBAR

TEMPORARY LIGHTING AND EXTINGUISHABLE MESSAGE SIGN

POLYESTER CONCRETE AND BRIDGE DEMOLITION

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

06

CONTINUED

A C L CONSTRUCTION
POMONA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC
RANCHO CORDOVA CA

HARRIS SALINAS REBAR INC
LIVERMORE CA
ON NEXT PAGE

BARRIER RAIL

STRIPING

REBAR
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05/03/08
SUBCONTRACTORS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

06 PENHALL COMPANY DEMOLITION AND CONCRETE OVERLAY
SAN LEANDRO CA
TENNYSON ELECTRIC INC ELECTRICAL
LIVERMORE CA
BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03 C T M CONSTRUCTION INC CONCRETE BARRIER
RANCHO CORDOVA CA
CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC STRIPING AND MARKING
RANCHO CORDOVA CA
HARRIS SALINAS REBAR INC REBAR
LIVERMORE CA
PENHALL COMPANY DEMOLITION (PARTIAL) AND POLYESTER CONCRETE
SAN LEANDRO CA
TENNYSON ELECTRIC INC TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM LIGHTING AND SIGNS
LIVERMORE CA
BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02 CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC PAVEMENT DELINEATION

CONTINUED

RANCHO CORDOVA CA

GOLDEN STATE TRAFFIC SERVICES
PLYMOUTH CA
ON NEXT PAGE

CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
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03-NEV-80-2 PAGE 6

04/30/08 05/03/08
LIST O F SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02 PAR ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS INC ELECTRICAL
RENO NV
PENHALL COMPANY DEMOLITION AND OVERLAY

SAN LEANDRO CA

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

05 A C L CONSTRUCTION COMPANY BRIDGE BARRIER RAIL
4030 E GRAND AVENUE
POMONA CA 91766

AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS WEST COAST INC POLYESTER AND JOINT SEALS
3701 MALLARD DRIVE
BENICIA CA 94510

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC STRIPING
3489 LUYUNG DRIVE
RANCHO CORDOVA CA 95742

DIVERSIFIED CONCRETE CUTTING INC SNOW PLOW DEFLECTORS AND SAW CUTTING
59 CONEY ISLAND DRIVE
SPARKS NV 89431

HARRIS SALINAS REBAR INC REBAR
355 S VASCO ROAD
LIVERMORE CA 94551

PAR ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS INC ELECTRICAL
1465 W 4TH STREET
RENO NV 89503



03-2E0504 BID245

03-NEV-80-2 CONTRACT PROPOSAL OF LOW BIDDER PAGE 7
04/30/08 05/03/08
ITEM ITEM UNIT OF ESTIMATED
NO. CODE ITEM DESCRIPTION MEASURE QUANTITY BID AMOUNT
1 074016 CONSTRUCTION SITE MANAGEMENT LS LUMP SUM 10,000.00 10,000.00
2 074019 PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION LS LUMP SUM 2,000.00 2,000.00
PREVENTION PLAN
3 074028 TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL LF 900 3.50 3,150.00
4 074029 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE LF 1,500 3.00 4,500.00
5 074032 TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT FACILITY EA 2 1,200.00 2,400.00
6 074033 TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE EA 2 6,000.00 12,000.00
7 074041 STREET SWEEPING LS LUMP SUM 15,000.00 15,000.00
8 013524 PROTECTION OF MIGRATORY BIRDS LS LUMP SUM 10,000.00 10,000.00
9 (S) 120090 CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS LS LUMP SUM 2,500.00 2,500.00
10 (S) 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS LUMP SUM 25,000.00 25,000.00
11 (S) 120120 TYPE III BARRICADE EA 9 60.00 540.00
12 (S) 013525 QUICKCHANGE MOVEABLE BARRIER SYSTEM LS LUMP SUM 205,000.00 205,000.00
13 (S) 120149 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING (PAINT) SQFT 260 2.20 572.00
14 (S) 120159 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT) LF 11,000 1.20 13,200.00
15 (S) 120199 TRAFFIC PLASTIC DRUM EA 65 200.00 13,000.00
16 (S) 128650 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN LS LUMP SUM 7,500.00 7,500.00
17 (S) 013526 END OF QUEUE WARNING/SERVICE PATROL LS LUMP SUM 60,000.00 60,000.00
18 150662 REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING LF 25 35.00 875.00
19 150704 REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC LF 3,720 3.00 11,160.00
STRIPE
20 150710 REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE LF 6,010 1.50 9,015.00
21 (S) 153103 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT SQYD 710 10.00 7,100.00
22 153221 REMOVE CONCRETE BARRIER LF 2,390 15.00 35,850.00
23 153225 PREPARE CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK SURFACE SQFT 16,143 .50 8,071.50
24 157560 BRIDGE REMOVAL (PORTION) LS LUMP SUM 300,000.00 300,000.00
25 190110 LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN LS LUMP SUM 2,250.00 2,250.00
26 260210 AGGREGATE BASE (APPROACH SLAB) CcY 9 130.00 1,170.00
27 390102 ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A) TON 110 225.00 24,750.00
28 (F) 510053 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE CcY 417 1,027.00 428,259.00
29 510087 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, APPROACH SLAB CY 57 750.00 42,750.00
(TYPE R)
30 515041 FURNISH POLYESTER CONCRETE OVERLAY CF 1,345 100.00 134,500.00
31 (F) 515042 PLACE POLYESTER CONCRETE OVERLAY SQFT 16,143 1.00 16,143.00
32 (S) 519088 JOINT SEAL (MR 1") LF 93 25.00 2,325.00
33 (8) 519091 JOINT SEAL (MR 1 1/2") LF 140 200.00 28,000.00
34 (SF)520110 BAR REINFORCING STEEL (EPOXY COATED) LB 127,884 1.25 159,855.00

(BRIDGE)
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03-NEV-80-2 CONTRACT PROPOSAL OF LOW BIDDER PAGE 8
04/30/08 05/03/08
ITEM ITEM UNIT OF ESTIMATED
NO. CODE ITEM DESCRIPTION MEASURE QUANTITY BID AMOUNT
35 (SF)041312 SNOW PLOW DEFLECTORS EA 50 85.00 4,250.00
36 (S) 833080 CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE K) LF 2,390 30.00 71,700.00
37 (S) 839541 TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE WB) EA 1 5,000.00 5,000.00
38 (S) 839578 END CAP (TYPE TC) EA 1 250.00 250.00
39 (F) 839720 CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 732) LF 895 90.00 80,550.00
40 (S) 840545 4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE LF 3,580 20.00 71,600.00
(RECESSED, BROKEN 36-12)
41 (S) 840582 4" TWO-COMPONENT PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE LF 7,500 2.20 16,500.00
42 (S) 860090 MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT LS LUMP SUM 500.00 500.00
SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION
43 (S) 013527 TEMPORARY LIGHTING SYSTEM LS LUMP SUM 100,000.00 100,000.00
44 (S) 860503 EXTINGUISHABLE MESSAGE SIGN LS LUMP SUM 45,000.00 45,000.00
45 999990 MOBILIZATION LS LUMP SUM 200,000.00 200,000.00

TOTAL 2,193,785.50



ITEM

WoOJOUTE WNRE

03-2E0504
03-NEV-80-2
04/30/08

300,000.
2.

1.

75.
11,000.
22,000.
14.

2.

1.

11.

15.

300,000.
6,000.
110.
200.
1,260.
1,000.
80.

3.

70.
70.

1.
500.
38.
5,500.
3,000.
85.

SUMMARY

3,000.
5,000.
10,000.
7,500.
10,000.
76,000.
150.
300,000.
2.

1.

100.
30,000.
40,000.
100.

2.

1.

15.

25.

500,000.
2,500.
200.
200.
1,000.
1,200.
80.

3.

40.
50.

1.
325.
40.
3,500.
1,000.
75.

INING

BIDDERS
FOURTH
BID AMOUNT
1,000.00 1000
1,000.00 1000
5.00 4500
7.00 10500
2,500.00 5000
3,500.00 7000
1,000.00 1000
5,000.00 5000
7,000.00 7000
200,000.00 200000
100.00 900
150,000.00 150000
2.00 520
1.00 11000
100.00 6500
5,000.00 5000
50,000.00 50000
40.00 1000
2.50 9300
1.25 7512
12.00 8520
20.00 47800
.50 8071
315,000.00 315000
2,000.00 2000
250.00 2250
150.00 16500
1,615.00 673455
1,250.00 71250
96.00 129120
3.00 48429
50.00 4650
55.00 7700
1.50 191826
150.00 7500
40.00 95600
1,000.00 1000
1,000.00 1000
85.00 76075

BID245

PAGE

05/03/08

2,500.
2,000.
5,000.
10,000.
7,000.
325,000.
100.
200,000.
2.

1.

100.
50,000.
200,000.
35.

2.

1.

12.

25.

316,000.
2,000.
150.
250.
1,500.
1,500.
80.

3.

45.
55.

1.
250.
30.
2,500.
500.
85.



ITEM

40
41
42
43
44
45

TOT

03-2E0504
03-NEV-80-2
04/30/08
SECOND
BID AMOUNT
17.00 60860.00
2.00 15000.00
1,000.00 1000.00
120,000.00 120000.00
50,000.00 50000.00
189,500.00 189500.00

2,434,054.30

SUMMARY

1,000.
110,000.
50,000.
260,000.

260000.

2,604,799.50

INING BIDDERS
FOURTH
BID AMOUNT
00 17.00 60860
00 2.00 15000
00 1,500.00 1500
00 115,000.00 115000
00 25,000.00 25000.
00 265,000.00 265000.

2,673,839.00

BID245

PAGE 10
05/03/08
FIFTH
BID AMOUNT
17.00 60860
2.00 15000
500.00 500
135,000.00 135000
45,000.00 45000.
310,000.00 310000.

3,086,674.00
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WoOJOUTE WNRE
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200,000.
60.
250,000.
2.

1.

25.
20,000.
100,000.
300.

2.

1.

15.

20.

525,000.
2,000.
200.
300.
1,800.
1,300.
90.

1.

25.
45.

1.
350.
45.
5,000.
500.
85.

200000.
540.
250000.
520.
11000.
1625.
20000.
100000.
7500.
9300.
7512.
10650.
47800.
7264 .
525000.
2000.
1800.
33000.
750600.
74100.
121050.
16143.
2325.
6300.
161133.
17500.
107550.
5000.
500.
76075.

SUMMARY REMAINTING BIDDERS

BID245
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05/03/08
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03-NEV-80-2 SUMMARY O F REMAINTING BIDDERS PAGE 12
04/30/08 05/03/08
ITEM SIXTH
BID AMOUNT
40 17.00 60860.00
41 2.00 15000.00
42 500.00 500.00
43 110,000.00 110000.00
44 45,000.00 45000.00
45 282,601.31 282601.31

TOT 3,150,150.00



